

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 85-2013

**BY: Chairman at the request of
Annapolis Junction Town Center, LLC**

**Legislative Day No: 9
Date: July 1, 2013**

Amendment No. 1

*(This amendment is a minor revision reflecting the fact that
the correct recipient of the right-of-way should be Annapolis Junction Town
Center, LLC, instead of Savage Towne Center Ventures, LLC.)*

1 In the introduction section, strike “Savage Towne Centre Ventures, LLC” and replace
2 with “Annapolis Junction Town Center, LLC”.

3

4 On page 2, line 15, strike “Savage Towne Centre Ventures, LLC” and replace with
5 “Annapolis Junction Town Center, LLC”.

6

7 On page 2, lines 19-20, strike “Savage Towne Centre Ventures, LLC” and replace with
8 “Annapolis Junction Town Center, LLC”.

9

10 On page 2, line 26, strike “Savage Towne Centre Ventures, LLC” and replace with
11 “Annapolis Junction Town Center, LLC”.

12

13

14